Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ON 07-09-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. P353-8027

	10075000	Date: June 25, 1998
To the Hannahla (100759020	
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: attached original documents or copy thereo	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of	receiving party(les):
Kazuyuki KANAZASHI; Naoharu SHINOZAKI; and Toshiya l	UCHIDA Name: FUJITSU LIMI	۵ =
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		ı, Kawasaki-shi,
_ Yes <u>xx</u> No	Kanagawa, i	211-8588 Japan
3. Nature of conveyance:		ň ==
xx Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & a	nddress(es) attached?
Other Execution Date: June 12, 1998	Yes <u>xx</u> N	0
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) New Application	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	June 12, 1998
,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Additional numbers	attached? _ Yes xx No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence conce document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved:
Name: Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1) \$ 40.00
Street Address: Metropolitan Square, 655 Fifteenth Street,		ed Check # <u> </u>
Suite 330 - G Street Lobby, Washington, D.C. 20005-5701	XX Any additional fee to Deposit Accoun	es are authorized to be charged nt
	Deposit account numb (Attach duplicate copy deposit account)	per: 14-1060 of this page if paying by
OC	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	8
		<u>\$</u>
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information and the statement of the	nation is true and correct and any attached	cos is a true copy of the original
document.	- 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19	25
/ i	radio de la companya de la companya La companya de la co	June 25, 1998
Charles M. Marmelstein	July Hallet	S June 25, 1998
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,895	Signature	Date
	number of pages including cover sheet, a	tta ments, and document: 2

Docket	No	
DOCKE	110.	

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter A FUJITSU LIMITED				
(Insert ASSIGNEE's	TOOTIOO EMITTED				
Name(s)	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-sh	ni, Kanagawa,		
Address(cs))	211-8588 Japan				
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of whice sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the	h is hereby acknowledged, the under entire and exclusive right, title and inte	rsigned ASSIGNOR hereb		
(Title of	SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY DEVICE	ACHIEVING FASTER OPERATI	LON BASED ON		
Invention)	EARLIER TIMINGS OF LATCH OPE	RATIONS			
(*If the assignment is being filed after the	for which application for Letters Patent of the indicated below:	United States was executed on even da	ite herewith unless otherwis		
filing of the application, this	•filed on	, Serial No.			
section must be completed)	(NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, MURRAY & ORAN is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number				
iompicica)	and/or filing date hereon, when known)				
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination th	obtained therefor on said application on nereof for the full term or terms for wh	or any continuation, division ich the same may be granted		
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all pape divisional, reissue or reexamination application with such applications as the ASSIGNEE ma	ers necessary in connection with appl ons thereof and also to execute separat by deem necessary or expedient.	ication and any continuing e assignments in connectio		
	divisional, reissue or reexamination application with such applications as the ASSIGNEE mathematical mathematical proceeding which may be declared concreasination thereof or Letters Patent or rein every way possible in obtaining and product other legal proceeding.	ons thereof and also to execute separately deem necessary or expedient. Is necessary in connection with any integering this application or any continuous patent issued thereon and to cooking evidence and proceeding with such	e assignments in connection crother in the connection of other in the connection, division, reissue of the connection of the connection, or the connection of the connecti		
	divisional, reissue or reexamination application with such applications as the ASSIGNEE mathematical processing the ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all paper legal proceeding which may be declared concreasamination thereof or Letters Patent or rein every way possible in obtaining and product other legal proceeding. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned	ons thereof and also to execute separately deem necessary or expedient. Is necessary in connection with any integering this application or any contituous patent issued thereon and to cooking evidence and proceeding with such the cooking evidence and proceeding with such that the cooking evidence and proceeding with the cooking evidence and proceeding with the cooking evidence and proceeding with the cooking evidence and proceeding evidence and proceeding with the cooking evidence and proceeding evidence and evidence evidence evidence and evidence ev	e assignments in connection or other transfer or		
Signatures)	divisional, reissue or reexamination application with such applications as the ASSIGNEE mathematical processing the ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all paper legal proceeding which may be declared concreasamination thereof or Letters Patent or rein every way possible in obtaining and product other legal proceeding. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned	ons thereof and also to execute separately deem necessary or expedient. Is necessary in connection with any integering this application or any contituous patent issued thereon and to cooking evidence and proceeding with such the cooking evidence and proceeding with such that the cooking evidence and proceeding with the cooking evidence and proceeding with the cooking evidence and proceeding with the cooking evidence and proceeding evidence and proceeding with the cooking evidence and proceeding evidence and evidence evidence evidence and evidence ev	e assignments in connection or other transfer or		
Signatures)	divisional, reissue or reexamination application with such applications as the ASSIGNEE mathematical mathematical proceeding which may be declared concretation thereof or Letters Patent or rein every way possible in obtaining and product other legal proceeding. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned leaguest kan your (SIGNATURE)	ons thereof and also to execute separately deem necessary or expedient. Is necessary in connection with any integering this application or any continuous patent issued thereon and to cooking evidence and proceeding with such dinventor(s) has (have) affixed his/h Kazuyuki Kanazashi (TYPE NAME)	e assignments in connection erference, litigation, or other nuation, division, reissue of perate with the ASSIGNE th interference, litigation, of the liter/their signature(s). June 12, 1998 (DATE)		
Signatures)	divisional, reissue or reexamination application with such applications as the ASSIGNEE mathematical processing the ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all paper legal proceeding which may be declared concreasamination thereof or Letters Patent or rein every way possible in obtaining and product other legal proceeding. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned	ons thereof and also to execute separately deem necessary or expedient. Is necessary in connection with any integering this application or any continuous patent issued thereon and to cooking evidence and proceeding with such dinventor(s) has (have) affixed his/h Kazuyuki Kanazashi (TYPE NAME)	e assignments in connection erference, litigation, or other nuation, division, reissue of perate with the ASSIGNE th interference, litigation, of the liter/their signature(s). June 12, 1998 (DATE)		
Signatures)	divisional, reissue or reexamination application with such applications as the ASSIGNEE material proceeding which may be declared concretamination thereof or Letters Patent or rein every way possible in obtaining and product other legal proceeding. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned leaguist kan yashi (SIGNATURE) Macharus Shine ja ki (SIGNATURE)	ons thereof and also to execute separately deem necessary or expedient. Is necessary in connection with any integering this application or any continuous patent issued thereon and to cooking evidence and proceeding with such dinventor(s) has (have) affixed his/h Kazuyuki Kanazashi (TYPE NAME) Naoharu Shinozaki (TYPE NAME)	e assignments in connection erference, litigation, or other nuation, division, reissue of perate with the ASSIGNE, the interference, litigation, of the literature of the lite		
Signatures)	divisional, reissue or reexamination application with such applications as the ASSIGNEE mathematical mathematical proceeding which may be declared compressed in every way possible in obtaining and product other legal proceeding. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned leaguest kan gashe (SIGNATURE)	ons thereof and also to execute separately deem necessary or expedient. Is necessary in connection with any interesting this application or any continuous patent issued thereon and to cooking evidence and proceeding with such dinventor(s) has (have) affixed his/h Kazuyuki Kanazashi (TYPE NAME) Naoharu Shinozaki (TYPE NAME)	e assignments in connection erference, litigation, or other nuation, division, reissue of operate with the ASSIGNE the interference, litigation, of the signature (s). June 12, 1998 (DATE) June 12, 1998		
Signatures)	divisional, reissue or reexamination application with such applications as the ASSIGNEE mathematical mathematical proceeding which may be declared compressed in every way possible in obtaining and product other legal proceeding. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned language (SIGNATURE) Machatu Shingahu (SIGNATURE) Toshiya Uchuaa	ons thereof and also to execute separately deem necessary or expedient. Is necessary in connection with any integering this application or any continuous patent issued thereon and to cooking evidence and proceeding with such dinventor(s) has (have) affixed his/h Kazuyuki Kanazashi (TYPE NAME) Naoharu Shinozaki (TYPE NAME) Toshiya Uchida	e assignments in connection erference, litigation, or other nuation, division, reissue of perate with the ASSIGNE, the interference, litigation, of the literature of the lite		
Signatures)	divisional, reissue or reexamination application with such applications as the ASSIGNEE material proceeding which may be declared conversexamination thereof or Letters Patent or rein every way possible in obtaining and produce other legal proceeding. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned leaguight ken yashi (SIGNATURE) Macharu Shine jahi (SIGNATURE) Toshiya Uchida (SIGNATURE)	ons thereof and also to execute separately deem necessary or expedient. Is necessary in connection with any integering this application or any continuous patent issued thereon and to cooking evidence and proceeding with such dinventor(s) has (have) affixed his/h Kazuyuki Kanazashi (TYPE NAME) Naoharu Shinozaki (TYPE NAME) Toshiya Uchida (TYPE NAME)	e assignments in connection erference, litigation, or other nuation, division, reissue of perate with the ASSIGNE of the interference, litigation, or other/their signature(s). June 12, 1998 (DATE) June 12, 1998 (DATE) June 12, 1998 (DATE) June 12, 1998 (DATE)		
Signatures)	divisional, reissue or reexamination application with such applications as the ASSIGNEE material mater	ons thereof and also to execute separately deem necessary or expedient. Is necessary in connection with any integering this application or any continuous patent issued thereon and to cooking evidence and proceeding with such dinventor(s) has (have) affixed his/h Kazuyuki Kanazashi (TYPE NAME) Naoharu Shinozaki (TYPE NAME) Toshiya Uchida (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	e assignments in connection of connection of connection, division, reissue of the connection, division, reissue of the connection, of the connection, of the connection of the		
Signatures)	divisional, reissue or reexamination application with such applications as the ASSIGNEE material mater	ons thereof and also to execute separately deem necessary or expedient. Is necessary in connection with any interesting this application or any contitus saue patent issued thereon and to cooking evidence and proceeding with such dinventor(s) has (have) affixed his/h Kazuyuki Kanazashi (TYPE NAME) Naoharu Shinozaki (TYPE NAME) Toshiya Uchida (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	e assignments in connection of the content of the c		

RECORDED: 066256102810N REQUIRED

(SIGNATURE)

REEL: 9284 FRAME: 0005

(TYPE NAME)
PATENT

(DATE)